01-02	-2005	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ 102326921		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Bruce G. Caldwell, Franklin L. Gage,	Name: CeramixGolf.com	
Michael A.Bluff, Sr. and Ronald G. Holder $\frac{12}{2000}$	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes In No	်း ၁	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🔼 Assignment 🖳 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2131 Las Palmas Drive	
Other		
	City: Carlsbad State: CA Zip: 92677	
Execution Date: December 17, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is: 12-17-2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	l ached?        Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Katherine Proctor (Reg. No. 31,468)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1660 Union Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Katherine Proctor Kalkenie Proctov December 20, 2002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 12/27/2002 SMINASS1 00000017 10327584 Mail occuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 OP 02 FC:8021

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, BRUCE G. CALDWELL, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 49-499 Eisenhower Drive, #1900, La Quinta, California 92253, and FRANKLIN L. GAGE, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 388 Palm Avenue, Chula Vista, California 91911, and MICHAEL A. BLUFF, SR., a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 6968 Mission Grove Parkway North, Riverside, California 92506, and RONALD G. HOLDER, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 25051 Monte Verde, Laguna Niguel, California 92677, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto **CERAMIXGOLF.COM**, a California corporation, having a place of business at 2131 Las Palmas Drive, Carlsbad, CA 92009, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to GOLF CLUB **HEAD** by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, continuations-in-part, and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters

H:\Lindaa\Assignments\Bruce Caldwell 8201-PA02 11-13-02.wpd Page 1 of 5

Docket: 8201-PA02

PATENT REEL: 013612 FRAME: 0021 corporation in keeping with this Assignment. State of California ) ss. On November 30 3002 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Bruce G. Caldwell \_ personally known to me or v proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. PAMELA J. HOTTINGER Commission # 1310255 Notary Public - California 📑 **Riverside County** My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2005

Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said

H:\Lindaa\Assignments\Bruce Caldwell 8201-PA02 11-13-02.wpd Page 2 of 5

Docket: 8201-PA02

Bone at Encitas, CA LECEMBEN, 12 2002	this 17th day of
FRANKLIN	L. GAGE
State of California ) ) ss.  County of <u>San Dieyo</u> )	
On before me, the under for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Frankling</u> personally known to me	ersigned Notary Public in and L. Gage
Or / proved to me on the basis of entirefactory evidence	a +a ha
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sar capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed.	the within instrument and me in his/her/their authorized instrument the person(s), or
Witness my hand and official seal.	
(Signature of Notary)	
	RONALD E. CARLON Commission # 1265443 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires May 27, 2004

Page 3 of 5 Docket: 8201-PA02

> **PATENT** REEL: 013612 FRAME: 0023

Done at RIVERSIDE  DELEMBER, 19 20072	MICHAEL A. BLUFF, SR.
State of California ) ) ss.  County of <u>Biversibs</u> )	
On <u>December 11, 2002</u> before for said County and State, personally appe	me, the undersigned Notary Public in and ared Michael A. Bluff, Sr.
or proved to me on the basis of satisfac	ctory evidence to be
the person() whose name() is are su acknowledged to me that he/she/they exe capacity() and that by his/her/their signa the entity upon behalf of which the person	bscribed to the within instrument and cuted the same in his her/their authorized ture) on the instrument the person of the company of the person of the company of the person of the company of the compa
Witness my hand and official seal.	RONALD L. PURKEY Commission # 1237698 Notary Public — California
( ) ( Q ) had	Riverside County My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2003

H:\Lindaa\Assignments\Bruce Caldwell 8201-PA02 11-13-02.wpd Page 4 of 5

Docket: 8201-PA02

RONALD G. HOLDER State of California ) ss. On Nov 95 - 2007 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Ronald G. Holder \_\_\_\_ personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/beir signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. Commission Jack.

H:\Lindaa\Assignments\Bruce Caldwell 8201-PA02 11-13-02.wpd Page 5 of 5 Docket: 8201-PA02

RECORDED: 12/20/2002

(Signature of Notary)

Mount Libic Came